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24th CMCM Euro Meet 2024
Luxembourg, 26th - 28th January 2024

Event 135 Men, 100m Freestyle Open
28.1.24 Results Finals
Meet Record 48.43 POPOVICI David ROU Luxembourg 28.1.24
World Record 46.86 POPOVICI David ROU Rome (ITA) 13.8.22
European Record 46.86 POPOVICI David ROU Rome (ITA) 13.8.22
Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts RT

Final A
1. POPOVICI David 04 Romania 48.01 929 MR +0.67

New meet record

50m: 23.09 23.09 100m: 48.01 24.92

2. RIBEIRO Diogo Matos 04 Portugal 48.67 892 +0.61
50m: 23.10 23.10 100m: 48.67 25.57

3. BARNA Andrej 98 Serbia 48.70 890 +0.63
50m: 23.29 23.29 100m: 48.70 25.41

4. NIEWOLD Sean 02 Feijenoord Albion 48.98 875 +0.67
50m: 23.68 23.68 100m: 48.98 25.30

5. STJEPANOVIC Velimir 93 Serbia 49.42 852 +0.64
50m: 23.72 23.72 100m: 49.42 25.70

6. SZABO Szebasztian 96 UNI-Gyoeri Uszo SE 49.44 851 +0.63
50m: 23.49 23.49 100m: 49.44 25.95

7. DUDYS Dominik 02 AZS AWF Katowice 49.53 846 +0.65
50m: 23.93 23.93 100m: 49.53 25.60

8. SALVAN Hadrien 97 INSEP 49.61 842 +0.60
50m: 23.92 23.92 100m: 49.61 25.69

9. MILJENIC Nikola 98 Croatian Swimming Federation 49.69 838 +0.66
50m: 23.81 23.81 100m: 49.69 25.88

10. BUCHER Simon 00 Austria 49.96 825 +0.64
50m: 23.99 23.99 100m: 49.96 25.97

Final B
11. LE CLOS Chad Guy Bertrand 92 SG Frankfurt 49.34 856 +0.64

50m: 23.56 23.56 100m: 49.34 25.78

12. CAMPOS BEAS Nacho 04 CD Nados-Castellon 49.86 830 +0.66
50m: 24.08 24.08 100m: 49.86 25.78

13. CHALENDAR Alexandre 06 INSEP 49.95 825 +0.65
50m: 24.01 24.01 100m: 49.95 25.94

14. FABIANI Remi 01 Luxembourg 50.03 821 +0.64
50m: 23.85 23.85 100m: 50.03 26.18

15. MAZELLIER Nans 04 INSEP 50.04 821 +0.72
50m: 23.94 23.94 100m: 50.04 26.10

16. NASCIMENTO Miguel Duarte 95 Portugal 50.10 818 +0.62
50m: 23.27 23.27 100m: 50.10 26.83

17. RIHOUX Charles 98 Olympic Nice Natation 50.16 815 +0.66
50m: 24.11 24.11 100m: 50.16 26.05

18. INGRAM Jamie 98 Team England 50.49 799 +0.66
50m: 24.26 24.26 100m: 50.49 26.23
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24th CMCM Euro Meet 2024
Luxembourg, 26th - 28th January 2024

Event 135, Men, 100m Freestyle, Final, Open

Rank YB Time Pts RT

19. TESIC Enzo 00 INSEP 50.62 793 +0.65
50m: 24.40 24.40 100m: 50.62 26.22

20. RYSGAARD Mathias Zander 98 Herlev Svomning 51.40 757 +0.68
50m: 24.74 24.74 100m: 51.40 26.66

Event 127 Men, 400m Freestyle Open
28.1.24 Results Final
Meet Record 3:48.68 ROMANCHUK Mykhaylo UKR Luxembourg 28.1.18
World Record 3:40.07 BIEDERMANN Paul GER Rome (ITA) 26.7.09
European Record 3:40.07 BIEDERMANN Paul GER Rome (ITA) 26.7.09
Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts RT

1. STJEPANOVIC Velimir 93 Serbia 3:53.35 838 +0.65
50m: 25.94 25.94 150m: 1:24.17 29.56 250m: 2:24.82 30.38 350m: 3:24.57 29.51

100m: 54.61 28.67 200m: 1:54.44 30.27 300m: 2:55.06 30.24 400m: 3:53.35 28.78

2. VOROBIEV Max 07 Team Ontario 3:59.90 771 +0.69
50m: 26.83 26.83 150m: 1:27.01 30.61 250m: 2:29.15 31.08 350m: 3:30.51 30.52

100m: 56.40 29.57 200m: 1:58.07 31.06 300m: 2:59.99 30.84 400m: 3:59.90 29.39

3. SAUER Marc 02 VfL Sindelfingen 4:01.55 756 +0.67
50m: 27.46 27.46 150m: 1:28.69 30.91 250m: 2:31.07 31.13 350m: 3:32.81 30.65

100m: 57.78 30.32 200m: 1:59.94 31.25 300m: 3:02.16 31.09 400m: 4:01.55 28.74

4. ISBERG Oscar 04 Startfallesskabet GTI 4:01.81 753 +0.69
50m: 26.79 26.79 150m: 1:26.62 30.20 250m: 2:28.87 31.17 350m: 3:31.35 31.07

100m: 56.42 29.63 200m: 1:57.70 31.08 300m: 3:00.28 31.41 400m: 4:01.81 30.46

5. ANNIS David 06 Team England 4:02.62 746 +0.69
50m: 27.48 27.48 150m: 1:28.66 30.95 250m: 2:30.99 31.19 350m: 3:33.59 31.22

100m: 57.71 30.23 200m: 1:59.80 31.14 300m: 3:02.37 31.38 400m: 4:02.62 29.03

6. MCGEE Luke 06 Team England 4:03.49 738 +0.70
50m: 27.51 27.51 150m: 1:28.51 31.02 250m: 2:31.12 31.39 350m: 3:33.77 31.41

100m: 57.49 29.98 200m: 1:59.73 31.22 300m: 3:02.36 31.24 400m: 4:03.49 29.72

7. LEVERKUS Leo 08 SGR Karlsruhe 4:04.69 727 +0.75
50m: 28.55 28.55 150m: 1:30.49 31.44 250m: 2:33.19 30.82 350m: 3:35.36 31.33

100m: 59.05 30.50 200m: 2:02.37 31.88 300m: 3:04.03 30.84 400m: 4:04.69 29.33

8. BAUMANN Leo Ilias 08 SSG Saar Max Ritter 4:04.82 726 +0.69
50m: 28.00 28.00 150m: 1:30.00 30.96 250m: 2:33.85 31.92 350m: 3:36.40 30.73

100m: 59.04 31.04 200m: 2:01.93 31.93 300m: 3:05.67 31.82 400m: 4:04.82 28.42

9. KOTENKO Mykola 07 Ukraine 4:05.06 724 +0.67
50m: 27.74 27.74 150m: 1:29.71 31.12 250m: 2:33.22 32.02 350m: 3:36.25 31.24

100m: 58.59 30.85 200m: 2:01.20 31.49 300m: 3:05.01 31.79 400m: 4:05.06 28.81

10. WYNNE-JONES Harry 05 Swim England South East 4:07.27 704 +0.70
50m: 26.74 26.74 150m: 1:26.15 30.19 250m: 2:29.56 32.03 350m: 3:35.10 32.80

100m: 55.96 29.22 200m: 1:57.53 31.38 300m: 3:02.30 32.74 400m: 4:07.27 32.17
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24th CMCM Euro Meet 2024
Luxembourg, 26th - 28th January 2024

Event 131 Men, 200m Backstroke Open
28.1.24 Results Finals
Meet Record 1:58.04 N'DOYE BROUARD Yohann FRA Luxembourg 26.1.20
World Record 1:51.92 PEIRSOL Aaron USA Rome (ITA) 31.7.09
European Record 1:53.23 RYLOV Evgeny RUS Kazan (RUS) 8.4.21
Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts RT

Final A
1. NDOYE-BROUARD Yohann 00 INSEP 1:58.03 852 MR +0.65

New meet record

50m: 27.79 27.79 100m: 58.11 30.32 150m: 1:28.41 30.30 200m: 1:58.03 29.62

2. GREENBANK Sam 03 City of Sheffield Swim Squad 2:03.66 741 +0.57
50m: 27.67 27.67 100m: 58.44 30.77 150m: 1:30.50 32.06 200m: 2:03.66 33.16

3. CHOUCHAOUI Mathys 03 Olympic Nice Natation 2:03.94 736 +0.60
50m: 29.04 29.04 100m: 1:00.96 31.92 150m: 1:33.23 32.27 200m: 2:03.94 30.71

4. POPE Oliver 05 Swim England South East 2:04.21 731 +0.66
50m: 28.54 28.54 100m: 59.87 31.33 150m: 1:32.24 32.37 200m: 2:04.21 31.97

5. MIALKOVSKYI Denys 07 Swim England South East 2:05.28 712 +0.54
50m: 28.91 28.91 100m: 1:00.71 31.80 150m: 1:32.99 32.28 200m: 2:05.28 32.29

6. BUCK Carter 03 Team Ontario 2:06.13 698 +0.59
50m: 28.22 28.22 100m: 1:00.09 31.87 150m: 1:33.29 33.20 200m: 2:06.13 32.84

7. FADDA SAUVAGEOT Romeo-Cezar 07 Olympic Nice Natation 2:07.04 683 +0.58
50m: 29.12 29.12 100m: 1:02.12 33.00 150m: 1:34.90 32.78 200m: 2:07.04 32.14

8. WHITTLES Edward Marcal 06 Team England 2:07.12 682 +0.64
50m: 29.41 29.41 100m: 1:01.55 32.14 150m: 1:34.04 32.49 200m: 2:07.12 33.08

9. BROOME Charlie 04 City of Leeds Swimming Club 2:10.16 635 +0.61
50m: 28.89 28.89 100m: 1:01.87 32.98 150m: 1:36.74 34.87 200m: 2:10.16 33.42

10. OPATRIL Leon 03 Landesschwimmverband Tirol 2:10.21 635 +0.60
50m: 28.75 28.75 100m: 1:01.30 32.55 150m: 1:35.52 34.22 200m: 2:10.21 34.69

Final B
11. WINTERBORN Benjamin 06 Ontario Swimming 2:07.11 682 +0.68

50m: 29.57 29.57 100m: 1:01.10 31.53 150m: 1:34.32 33.22 200m: 2:07.11 32.79

12. CAMPOS BEAS Miguel 03 CD Nados-Castellon 2:08.29 663 +0.60
50m: 30.07 30.07 100m: 1:02.84 32.77 150m: 1:35.89 33.05 200m: 2:08.29 32.40

13. SCHMIEDEFELD Richard 05 SV Cannstatt 1898 e.V. 2:10.77 626 +0.60
50m: 29.33 29.33 100m: 1:02.41 33.08 150m: 1:36.85 34.44 200m: 2:10.77 33.92

14. REED Harvey 07 City of Birmingham SC 2:11.53 616 +0.62
50m: 30.67 30.67 100m: 1:04.17 33.50 150m: 1:38.23 34.06 200m: 2:11.53 33.30

15. RUESS Maurice Luca 07 SV Nikar Heidelberg 2:14.05 581 +0.73
50m: 31.25 31.25 100m: 1:04.79 33.54 150m: 1:40.12 35.33 200m: 2:14.05 33.93

16. BOX Joseph 08 City of Birmingham SC 2:14.20 580 +0.64
50m: 30.78 30.78 100m: 1:04.69 33.91 150m: 1:39.79 35.10 200m: 2:14.20 34.41

17. JURETZKI Ben 07 Duesseldorfer SC 1898 2:14.95 570 +0.59
50m: 30.46 30.46 100m: 1:05.13 34.67 150m: 1:40.39 35.26 200m: 2:14.95 34.56

18. THILL Nicolas 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:15.99 557 +0.67
50m: 32.05 32.05 100m: 1:06.25 34.20 150m: 1:41.71 35.46 200m: 2:15.99 34.28
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24th CMCM Euro Meet 2024
Luxembourg, 26th - 28th January 2024

Event 131, Men, 200m Backstroke, Final, Open

Rank YB Time Pts RT

19. PANTSKHAVA Noe 06 Olympic Nice Natation 2:17.31 541 +0.62
50m: 30.84 30.84 100m: 1:05.17 34.33 150m: 1:41.13 35.96 200m: 2:17.31 36.18

20. BROEKHOVEN Finn 06 Plymouth Leander Swimming 2:20.92 500 +0.64
50m: 30.76 30.76 100m: 1:05.57 34.81 150m: 1:42.36 36.79 200m: 2:20.92 38.56

Event 129 Men, 100m Breaststroke Open
28.1.24 Results Finals
Meet Record 58.94 PEATY Adam GBR Luxembourg 29.1.17
World Record 56.88 PEATY Adam GBR Gwangju (KOR) 21.7.19
European Record 56.88 PEATY Adam GBR Gwangju (KOR) 21.7.19
Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts RT

Final A
1. POGGIO Federico 98 Italy 1:00.69 823 +0.66

50m: 28.47 28.47 100m: 1:00.69 32.22

2. PINZUTI Alessandro 99 Imolanuoto 1:00.70 822 +0.73
50m: 28.34 28.34 100m: 1:00.70 32.36

3. CERASUOLO Simone 03 Italy 1:01.47 792 +0.66
50m: 28.22 28.22 100m: 1:01.47 33.25

4. REITSHAMMER Bernhard 94 Austria 1:01.49 791 +0.68
50m: 28.89 28.89 100m: 1:01.49 32.60

5. SCHOENUNG Mathis 04 IG Schwimmen RLP 1:02.32 760 +0.74
50m: 29.15 29.15 100m: 1:02.32 33.17

6. MORGAN Max 08 Swim England South East 1:02.76 744 +0.69
50m: 29.08 29.08 100m: 1:02.76 33.68

7. GANSKOW Jos 03 IG Schwimmen RLP 1:02.81 742 +0.69
50m: 29.17 29.17 100m: 1:02.81 33.64

8. SALADINI Stefano 97 Imolanuoto 1:02.92 738 +0.72
50m: 29.07 29.07 100m: 1:02.92 33.85

9. CASTELLO Andrea 98 Imolanuoto 1:03.03 734 +0.77
50m: 29.66 29.66 100m: 1:03.03 33.37

10. QUINTAS Francisco 95 Sporting Clube de Portugal 1:03.25 727 +0.66
50m: 29.32 29.32 100m: 1:03.25 33.93

Final B
11. HOLLANK Emilian 06 TSV Riedlingen 1:03.35 723 +0.64

50m: 29.45 29.45 100m: 1:03.35 33.90

12. KOCH Marco 90 SG Frankfurt 1:03.53 717 +0.75
50m: 30.74 30.74 100m: 1:03.53 32.79

13. BILBAO Oscar 06 Team England 1:04.14 697 +0.67
50m: 30.00 30.00 100m: 1:04.14 34.14

14. HALLETT Charlie-Joe 01 Plymouth Leander Swimming 1:04.45 687 +0.64
50m: 29.44 29.44 100m: 1:04.45 35.01
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24th CMCM Euro Meet 2024
Luxembourg, 26th - 28th January 2024

Event 129, Men, 100m Breaststroke, Final, Open

Rank YB Time Pts RT

15. BILTAEV Subaejr 07 SV Cannstatt 1898 e.V. 1:04.51 685 +0.71
50m: 29.95 29.95 100m: 1:04.51 34.56

16. KUEHLING Alexander 97 SG Bayer 1:04.65 681 +0.77
50m: 30.75 30.75 100m: 1:04.65 33.90

17. HALLETT Ronny 04 Plymouth Leander Swimming 1:05.17 664 +0.65
50m: 30.19 30.19 100m: 1:05.17 34.98

18. MIMOSO Rafael Miguel 07 Portugal 1:05.21 663 +0.65
50m: 31.28 31.28 100m: 1:05.21 33.93

19. PIZZINI Luca 89 Italy 1:05.34 659 +0.66
50m: 30.77 30.77 100m: 1:05.34 34.57

20. GRIFFITHS Ryan 03 City of Sheffield Swim Squad 1:06.00 640 +0.62
50m: 31.06 31.06 100m: 1:06.00 34.94

Event 133 Men, 200m Medley Open
28.1.24 Results Finals
Meet Record 1:57.59 DESPLANCHES Jérémy FRA Luxembourg 26.1.20
World Record 1:54.00 LOCHTE Ryan USA Shanghai (CHN) 28.7.11
European Record 1:54.82 MARCHAND Leon FRA Fukuoka (JPN) 27.7.23
Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts RT

Final A
1. GARTMANN Gian-Luca 03 Schwimmclub Uster 2:02.06 814 +0.65

50m: 25.90 25.90 100m: 56.88 30.98 150m: 1:32.36 35.48 200m: 2:02.06 29.70

2. KEMP Finn 05 Luxembourg 2:02.94 797 +0.67
50m: 27.07 27.07 100m: 59.94 32.87 150m: 1:34.02 34.08 200m: 2:02.94 28.92

3. TORNQVIST Samuel 97 Sweden 2:03.33 789 +0.72
50m: 27.01 27.01 100m: 58.84 31.83 150m: 1:34.05 35.21 200m: 2:03.33 29.28

4. DENYSENKO Anton 08 Ukraine 2:04.39 769 +0.64
50m: 27.50 27.50 100m: 58.60 31.10 150m: 1:35.34 36.74 200m: 2:04.39 29.05

5. LAU Benz 02 City of Birmingham SC 2:04.52 767 +0.68
50m: 26.69 26.69 100m: 58.51 31.82 150m: 1:34.90 36.39 200m: 2:04.52 29.62

6. WHITTLES Edward Marcal 06 Team England 2:05.02 758 +0.65
50m: 26.58 26.58 100m: 57.74 31.16 150m: 1:34.34 36.60 200m: 2:05.02 30.68

7. HRABAROV Oleksii 05 Ukraine 2:05.12 756 +0.74
50m: 27.16 27.16 100m: 59.16 32.00 150m: 1:35.04 35.88 200m: 2:05.12 30.08

8. CARNEIRO Joao 03 Luxembourg 2:06.89 725 +0.64
50m: 26.72 26.72 100m: 1:00.78 34.06 150m: 1:36.41 35.63 200m: 2:06.89 30.48

9. DUTILLIEUX Jaz 04 Olympic Nice Natation 2:07.14 720 +0.66
50m: 26.17 26.17 100m: 59.25 33.08 150m: 1:37.03 37.78 200m: 2:07.14 30.11

10. ANNIS David 06 Team England 2:07.78 710 +0.63
50m: 27.18 27.18 100m: 59.50 32.32 150m: 1:37.74 38.24 200m: 2:07.78 30.04

Final B
11. BILBAO Oscar 06 Team England 2:07.27 718 +0.65
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24th CMCM Euro Meet 2024
Luxembourg, 26th - 28th January 2024

Event 133, Men, 200m Medley, Final, Open

Rank YB Time Pts RT

50m: 27.40 27.40 100m: 1:02.40 35.00 150m: 1:37.49 35.09 200m: 2:07.27 29.78

12. DUFRAIGNE Mathieu 07 Olympic Nice Natation 2:07.74 710 +0.66
50m: 26.94 26.94 100m: 1:00.89 33.95 150m: 1:37.41 36.52 200m: 2:07.74 30.33

13. FRIPPIAT Florian 98 Luxembourg 2:08.97 690 +0.75
50m: 26.69 26.69 100m: 1:00.59 33.90 150m: 1:38.83 38.24 200m: 2:08.97 30.14

14. ROSSA Andreas 99 TPSK 1925 e.V. 2:09.87 676 +0.63
50m: 27.26 27.26 100m: 1:01.32 34.06 150m: 1:38.44 37.12 200m: 2:09.87 31.43

15. BONNICHSEN Kasper 02 Denmark 2:09.91 675 +0.67
50m: 26.79 26.79 100m: 58.55 31.76 150m: 1:38.08 39.53 200m: 2:09.91 31.83

16. MENZEL Alexander 02 TPSK 1925 e.V. 2:10.25 670 +0.71
50m: 27.41 27.41 100m: 1:01.36 33.95 150m: 1:40.68 39.32 200m: 2:10.25 29.57

17. WRAPSON Cameron 06 City of Birmingham SC 2:10.62 664 +0.70
50m: 27.48 27.48 100m: 1:01.52 34.04 150m: 1:39.79 38.27 200m: 2:10.62 30.83

18. VESTER Ben 05 SV Cannstatt 1898 e.V. 2:11.75 647 +0.63
50m: 27.82 27.82 100m: 1:02.62 34.80 150m: 1:41.09 38.47 200m: 2:11.75 30.66

19. BANDT Maximilian 08 Duesseldorfer SC 1898 2:12.27 640 +0.65
50m: 27.90 27.90 100m: 1:01.99 34.09 150m: 1:41.99 40.00 200m: 2:12.27 30.28

DSQ ROTTER Nils 05 Landesschwimmverband Tirol

Event 134 Women, 100m Freestyle Open
28.1.24 Results Finals
Meet Record 53.02 SJOSTROM Sarah UKR Luxembourg 26.1.20
World Record 51.71 SJOSTROM Sarah SWE Budapest (HUN) 23.7.17
European Record 51.71 SJOSTROM Sarah SWE Budapest (HUN) 23.7.17

Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts RT

Final A
1. COLEMAN Michelle 93 Sweden 54.83 838 +0.68

50m: 26.42 26.42 100m: 54.83 28.41

2. EBBESEN Elisabeth Sabroe 02 Gentofte Svomme Klub 54.98 831 +0.66
50m: 26.34 26.34 100m: 54.98 28.64

3. MOLUH Mary-Ambre 05 INSEP 55.27 818 +0.72
50m: 26.75 26.75 100m: 55.27 28.52

4. NOWACZYK Lison 03 Stade Bethunois Pelican Club 55.28 818 +0.73
50m: 26.68 26.68 100m: 55.28 28.60

5. OKARO Eva 06 Team England 55.30 817 +0.74
50m: 26.43 26.43 100m: 55.30 28.87

6. JUNEVIK Sara 00 Sweden 55.61 804 +0.74
50m: 26.84 26.84 100m: 55.61 28.77

7. CLIFTON Kate 00 City of Sheffield Swim Squad 55.65 802 +0.67
50m: 26.91 26.91 100m: 55.65 28.74

8. FELSNER Jessica 95 SC Aqua Koeln 55.68 800 +0.66
50m: 26.57 26.57 100m: 55.68 29.11
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24th CMCM Euro Meet 2024
Luxembourg, 26th - 28th January 2024

Event 134, Women, 100m Freestyle, Final, Open

Rank YB Time Pts RT

9. MCMURRAY Ainsley 00 Team Ontario 55.70 800 +0.70
50m: 27.06 27.06 100m: 55.70 28.64

10. CACHOT Albane 07 INSEP 55.87 792 +0.68
50m: 26.89 26.89 100m: 55.87 28.98

Final B
11. GIELE Tessa 02 Feijenoord Albion 55.27 818 +0.62

50m: 26.60 26.60 100m: 55.27 28.67

12. RESSENCOURT Lilou 03 Olympic Nice Natation 56.06 784 +0.70
50m: 26.96 26.96 100m: 56.06 29.10

13. SUTTON Rebecca 01 Swim Wales 56.64 760 +0.63
50m: 27.01 27.01 100m: 56.64 29.63

14. ROSSI-BENE Giulia 06 INSEP 56.73 757 +0.64
50m: 27.31 27.31 100m: 56.73 29.42

15. WALTERS Jenna 06 Team Ontario 56.76 756 +0.67
50m: 27.85 27.85 100m: 56.76 28.91

16. MORTSTRAND Elvira 03 Sweden 56.87 751 +0.72
50m: 27.59 27.59 100m: 56.87 29.28

17. THOMSEN Naya Modin 03 Denmark 57.01 746 +0.66
50m: 27.31 27.31 100m: 57.01 29.70

18. DAVIES Sophie 07 Swim Wales 57.33 733 +0.75
50m: 27.79 27.79 100m: 57.33 29.54

19. BRODER Libby 06 Swim Wales 57.41 730 +0.74
50m: 27.73 27.73 100m: 57.41 29.68

20. REVITT Darcy 05 Swim England South East 58.11 704 +0.63
50m: 27.69 27.69 100m: 58.11 30.42

Event 126 Women, 400m Freestyle Open
28.1.24 Results Final
Meet Record 4:07.94 BELMONTE Mireia ESP Luxembourg 31.1.16
World Record 3:55.38 TITMUS Ariarne AUS Fukuoka (JPN) 23.7.23
European Record 3:59.15 PELLEGRINI Federica ITA Rome (ITA) 26.7.09
Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts RT
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24th CMCM Euro Meet 2024
Luxembourg, 26th - 28th January 2024

Event 126, Women, 400m Freestyle, Final

1. WERNER Maya 05 SV Nikar Heidelberg 4:10.88 836 +0.76
50m: 29.58 29.58 150m: 1:31.86 31.49 250m: 2:35.22 31.54 350m: 3:39.40 32.23

100m: 1:00.37 30.79 200m: 2:03.68 31.82 300m: 3:07.17 31.95 400m: 4:10.88 31.48

2. MARTINS Francisca Soares 03 Portugal 4:13.90 807 +0.68
50m: 29.22 29.22 150m: 1:31.62 31.45 250m: 2:35.68 32.01 350m: 3:41.74 33.18

100m: 1:00.17 30.95 200m: 2:03.67 32.05 300m: 3:08.56 32.88 400m: 4:13.90 32.16

3. DURAES Diana Margarida 96 Sport Lisboa e Benfica 4:14.41 802 +0.75
50m: 29.76 29.76 150m: 1:33.64 32.11 250m: 2:38.12 32.14 350m: 3:42.66 32.29

100m: 1:01.53 31.77 200m: 2:05.98 32.34 300m: 3:10.37 32.25 400m: 4:14.41 31.75

4. CREVAR Anja 00 Serbia 4:15.43 792 +0.69
50m: 29.96 29.96 150m: 1:33.91 32.22 250m: 2:38.90 32.44 350m: 3:43.31 31.79

100m: 1:01.69 31.73 200m: 2:06.46 32.55 300m: 3:11.52 32.62 400m: 4:15.43 32.12

5. WILSON Hollie 08 Team England 4:19.06 759 +0.72
50m: 30.23 30.23 150m: 1:35.67 33.05 250m: 2:42.19 33.43 350m: 3:48.30 32.73

100m: 1:02.62 32.39 200m: 2:08.76 33.09 300m: 3:15.57 33.38 400m: 4:19.06 30.76

6. VARLEY Beatrice 03 Plymouth Leander Swimming 4:20.42 748 +0.77
50m: 30.00 30.00 150m: 1:34.88 32.66 250m: 2:41.20 32.96 350m: 3:47.81 33.20

100m: 1:02.22 32.22 200m: 2:08.24 33.36 300m: 3:14.61 33.41 400m: 4:20.42 32.61

7. BEZANSON Maya 07 Team Ontario 4:20.82 744 +0.77
50m: 30.08 30.08 150m: 1:36.43 33.46 250m: 2:42.94 33.04 350m: 3:49.10 32.67

100m: 1:02.97 32.89 200m: 2:09.90 33.47 300m: 3:16.43 33.49 400m: 4:20.82 31.72

8. STOTT Shannon 00 City of Sheffield Swim Squad 4:23.90 718 +0.75
50m: 30.20 30.20 150m: 1:36.70 33.70 250m: 2:43.15 32.89 350m: 3:50.55 33.90

100m: 1:03.00 32.80 200m: 2:10.26 33.56 300m: 3:16.65 33.50 400m: 4:23.90 33.35

9. LENZE Sophie 06 SV Nikar Heidelberg 4:24.17 716 +0.74
50m: 30.20 30.20 150m: 1:36.06 32.99 250m: 2:43.19 33.68 350m: 3:51.01 33.82

100m: 1:03.07 32.87 200m: 2:09.51 33.45 300m: 3:17.19 34.00 400m: 4:24.17 33.16

10. LAHTINEN Laura 03 Finland 4:24.77 711 +0.71
50m: 29.49 29.49 150m: 1:34.53 32.84 250m: 2:41.99 33.98 350m: 3:50.95 34.42

100m: 1:01.69 32.20 200m: 2:08.01 33.48 300m: 3:16.53 34.54 400m: 4:24.77 33.82

Event 130 Women, 200m Backstroke Open
28.1.24 Results Finals
Meet Record 2:09.85 ZEVINA Daryna UKR Luxembourg 26.1.20
World Record 2:03.14 MCKEOWN Kaylee AUS Sydney (AUS) 10.3.23
European Record 2:04.94 FESIKOVA Anastasia RUS Rome (ITA) 1.8.09

Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts RT
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Event 130, Women, 200m Backstroke, Final

Final A
1. TEREBO Emma 98 INSEP 2:09.08 872 MR +0.71

New meet record

50m: 29.82 29.82 100m: 1:02.28 32.46 150m: 1:35.87 33.59 200m: 2:09.08 33.21

2. PISKORSKA Adela 03 KU AZS UMCS Lublin 2:12.60 804 +0.63
50m: 30.07 30.07 100m: 1:03.47 33.40 150m: 1:38.01 34.54 200m: 2:12.60 34.59

3. GUITON Lou Anne 03 Stade Bethunois Pelican Club 2:14.69 768 +0.64
50m: 31.60 31.60 100m: 1:05.47 33.87 150m: 1:39.82 34.35 200m: 2:14.69 34.87

4. SCHROEDER Katelyn 05 Team Ontario 2:16.86 732 +0.76
50m: 31.72 31.72 100m: 1:06.24 34.52 150m: 1:41.28 35.04 200m: 2:16.86 35.58

5. KOST Nina 95 Olympic Nice Natation 2:17.11 728 +0.60
50m: 30.74 30.74 100m: 1:05.33 34.59 150m: 1:40.85 35.52 200m: 2:17.11 36.26

6. HEGMEGI Annie 03 Sweden 2:18.05 713 +0.67
50m: 32.58 32.58 100m: 1:07.26 34.68 150m: 1:42.73 35.47 200m: 2:18.05 35.32

7. GOLD Aleksa 00 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:18.77 702 +0.60
50m: 32.08 32.08 100m: 1:07.18 35.10 150m: 1:42.94 35.76 200m: 2:18.77 35.83

8. HELGET Mira 09 SGR Karlsruhe 2:19.15 696 +0.63
50m: 32.48 32.48 100m: 1:07.01 34.53 150m: 1:43.28 36.27 200m: 2:19.15 35.87

9. TIGERT Leah 08 Team Ontario 2:19.64 689 +0.73
50m: 32.18 32.18 100m: 1:07.61 35.43 150m: 1:43.83 36.22 200m: 2:19.64 35.81

